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DETAILED ESTIMATE
Name of Work :- Govt. Primary School checkpost (2no. Extra Room) at Ward No.34

perhor :- Schedule of Rates Public Works Department [ PWD BUILDING 01-01-2015]
Schedule of Rates Public Works Department [ PWD Electrical01-06-2020]

roiTDESCRIPTION

3

TExcavation for all types and sizes of foundations.
trenches and drains or for any other purpose
includingdisposal of excavated stuff upto i.5 m

ift and lead upto 50m (at least Sm away from the
excavated area), including dressing and leveling of
pits

|In all types of soil

column
pb

deduction foundation

|step
platform
ramp

Prov iding and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher
dust and hard moorum under floor in layers not

2 exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each
|deposited layer by ramming and wvatering,
including dressing etc. complete.
|focing

jdeduciion coumn
|ficor class

offfre
ver.

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,KORBA (C,G.)

Pro iding and laying nominal mix cement
Concrete with crushed stone aggregate using
concrete mixer in foundation, plinth and at ground
¡levelexcluding costof forn work.
|:4:8 (| cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone
Jaggregate 40mm nominal size).
jcoluinn
Ipb

ded coiurmn

flocr

|ver.

|steps
Iplattorm

platuornntop
ramptop

N

17

1

-17

1

1

17

-17

2

1

1

17

1

-17

2

1

1

2

1.30

68.00 0.30 0.30

1.30 0.30 0.30

2.90 0.90 0.10

1.30 0.30 0.10
1.30 0.30 0.10

3.00

E.00

2.90

1.30 1.30 0.10

9.10

H/D Qty

1.30

1.30 1.30 37.35

58.00

0.30

6.00

2.90

1.30 1.30 0.10 2.87

58.00 0.30 0.10 2.04

9.10

0.30 0.10

2.90

4.50 0.40
2.900.40
1.80 0.40

0.30 0.10
4.50 0.10

6.12

2.90 0.10

-1.99

1.80 0.10

0.26
0.08

0.04

0.09

41.95

1.30 0.15 4.31

0.300.10 2.04

-2.87

21.60

3.36

6.55

33.56 Cum

-0.15

5.40

0.84

1.64
0.90 0.10 0.26

1.30 0.30 0.10 0.08
1.30 0.30 0.10 0.04
3.00 0.30 0.10 0.09
2.3) 1.30 0.10 0.36
3.00 1.10 0.10 0.33
18.00 1.50 0.10 S.40
11 80 1.50 0.10 3.54

Unit Rate

24.18

CUm 185.00

371 00

Cum:2659.0O

Amount

7760.32

12449.23



T5:3 (| cenent : 1.5 Coarse sand :3 2raded
stone agpregate 20mm nominalsize).

Proging and laying nominal mix reinforcement

|cemcnt concrete with crushed stone agyreyate

L:l:3 (I cement: ½ coarse sand :3 graded
stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).

Footing

concrete mixer in all works upto floor five

excluding cost of reinforcement and form

1.I+.3x.4 +/(1.1I*1.1*.3*.4)

upto pb
Pinth Bcam

Columnup to lb

Lintel

chhajja

o n! up 10 slab

slat Beaim

TBam
Slah

Pruviding and placing in position reinforcement
for R.C.C. work including straightening, cuting.
|bending. binding etc. complete as per drawings

including costof binding wire all complete:

|Thermo-Mechanically treated bars

|Prov iding and fixing formwork including

|centering. shuttering, strutting, staying, propping
hr ing etc. complete and including its removal at

all:els, for:

foundations, footings, base of columns and plinth

|beam in any shape and size,

|Rcc basc(|.]+1.l)
Jcol upto p! (.2+.3)
Ipb

Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or

square in shape
|colunn upto lh(.3+.2)

colunn upto slab(.3+.2)

Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walls

hh ija

slal Bcam

2

17

1711/3

17

17

17

1

2

17

17

17x2

17x2

lx2

8x1

1x2

12 00 159 19.15| 21o
1120 150 0.15 5.31

1.10
1.71

0.20 9.20 025
62.00 9.20 0.30
0.20 0.30 2.10
62.00 0.20 0.20

1.20 0.50 G.9
10.00 0.50 0. 10

2.90 0.50).09
1.30 9.500.09
0.30 9.201.00
68.00 0.29 0.25
4.50 0.20 0.40

38.15 100

2.00

1.10 O.15

2.00

2.00

0.50

0.50

66,00

945

1.80 0.50
10.00 0.50

63.00

68.00 0.30

2.90 0.50
1.30 0.50

1341

3.09

13.20 7.50 0.13
3.99 1.10 9.13 0.54

3.10 3.90 0.13 1.51

38.15

4.35

937

|0.20

402
2.14

2.72

0.55

0.50

0.13
O.05

1.02

3.40

2.20 0.15 11.22
0.50 0.85

0.72
12.3%

3815.45

14.45

40.80

2.10

1.00 17.00

35.70

66.47 Sqm 139.00 9239.33

52.70

0.20 27.20

7.20

5.00
1.45

O65

Cum 4153.00 252837.13

27.20

kg 54.50 207942.03

Sqm 297.00 15651.90



IT Beam

Suspended floors, roofs, accesS platform,
balconies (plain surfaces) and shelves (cast insitu)

jSLAB

Exra for laying PCC/RCC of any grade in

Superstructure above plinth level for every floor or
7 part thereof in addition to rate for foundation and

plinth:

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks
l(FALG Bricks) confirming to IS:12894-2002 of
class designation 40 in foundation and plinth in:

Cennent Mortar |:6 (1 cement:6 coarse sand)
Brick work below pb
lcolumn deduction

9

steps

pi
ramp

ldeduction column
ded.ction channel
deduction door
deduction window
deduction jali
|brick work above lb

deduction column
deduction v

Extra for brick work in superstructure above
plinth leve! for every floor or part thereof in

|addition to rate for foundation and plinth:

|Providing and fixing steel! door/ window with
M.s. sheet Imm thick, frame of angle iron,

ita: onalbraces of angle/ flat iron of suitable size,

|3.01: nm M.S. gusset plates at junctions and

|coriers, all necessary fittings complee including
applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc
chromate primer.
door (1.Ix2.1)
window(1.5x.2)
ljalit1.5I.2)
v.9x.2)
ramp handie

2X2

1

1

1

-17

1

1

1

1

1

-17

-1

-5

-6

-2

-17

-9

5

2

4.50

13.20 7.50

3.90

3.10

68.00 0.20 0.5

0.30 0.20 0.50

2.90 0.90 0.17

2.90 0.50 0.17

2.90 0.30 0.17

1.00

1.30 0.20 0.60

3.00 0.20 0.30

2.60

1.10

68.00 0.20 2.10

1.10

3.90

10.00 0.20 3.00

1.50

0.40

0.20 0.30 2.10

65.00

74.00

0.20 0.60

35.00
4.00

30.00

7.20

75.90

99.00

4.29

12.09

115.38 sqm 235.00 27114.30

17.38

6.80

-0.51

0.44

0.30

0.15

0.24

0.16

0.18

1.50 0.20 1.20

68.00 0.20 1.00 13.60
0.30 0.20 1.00 -1.02

0.90 0.20 0.20 -0.32

46.15

28.56

6.00

-2.14

0.20 2.10 -1.09
0.20 2.10 -2.31

0.20 1.20 -2.16

-0.72

325.00
444.00

32.60 Cum 121.00

70.00

36.00

Sgm 202.00 15331.80

30.00
-42.13

CUm 97.50 1694.55

Cum 3263.00 150572,44

3944.6O



l'óvidin! ond lixing in position collapsibie
steet sutters with vertical channcls 20x10%2nn
landbraced with flat iron diayonals 20%5mm siz

top and bottomails of 1 -iron 400z6mm
skinnn stccl pulleys complete witt holts,

nuz locking arrangemcnt stoppers, handles
|including applying a priming coat of red oxide
zinc chromate primer.

Providing and laying vitrificd floor tilcs wit!,
double charge/ nuiti charge printing with water
absorption less than 0,5% andconforming to IS:
15622 of approvcd make in allcolours and shades

12 |and sizc mentioncd bclow (+/- 1mm), laid on
20mm thick cement nortar |:4 (1 cement : 4
coarse sand) including grouting the joints with
white cemcnt and matchíng piginents cte.

coniplete.

i3

Siz 500x600mm

ver
|kitchen

skiring

|steps

Providing and making 6nm ihick cernent plaster
lof nix:

ol1.e
ver

nent nortar I:4 (| cement : 4 finc sand)

14|12mm thick cement plaster of' mix:

in Cerment Mortar 1:5 (1cement: 5 fine sand)
inner plaster class
ofice
VCr

ldeduction channc!
deduction door
ldeduction window
dednction jati
ldcduction

t1 In thick cenent plaster on the roughside ofjbingie or half brick wall of mis:
In (ementMortur 1:5 (| cement:5 fine sand)outer plaster

2

1

1

1

-1

3

2%2

-1

-2

-9

2

6.00

2.90 2.90

9.10

2700
2.30 2.90

2.10

2.90

2.00

2.90 3.30

2.30

6.00

2.90
9 10

10 50
2 90

1090
2.60
1.10

1.50

4.50

1.50

0.90

1.20

15 70

2.30

1.30

4.50

2.90

1.80

2.20 S45

G.10

0.10
0.17

3.30

3.30

2.10

2.10

1.20

1.20

0.20

25227

4.00
4.00

54.00

241
16.32

242
2.70
-0.21

148

2.51

3.90

3.90

3.30 19.14

9 CG

115.98

54.00
8.41
16.38
78.79

133.60

71.94

-5.46

-2.31

-7.20

-7.20

-0.72

206 79

125.60
96.00

221.6C

5qm 1151.00

Sqm 37.c0

5qIn

71525

22012O

133491.83

6854 73



I6

I14.51 Providing and applying 2mm thick ready
mix exterior grade putty (manufactured with cow
dung processing) on wall to make the surfsce
smooth and even.

19

|slia
|14

White washing with lime to give an even

|14.1| Wall painting with acrylic luxury emulsion
17 |(plastic) paint of required shade to give an even

shade

.On new work (Three or more coats)

14.49.1 on new work (two or more coats)
|14.16 Painting exterior surface with PREMIUM
ACRYLIC SMOOTH exterior paint of required

shaie as per manufacturer's specifications to give
protective and decorative finish including cleaning
washing of surface etc. complete with:

14,16.1On new work (Two or more coais applicd
@ i.43 Itr/ 10 sqm over and inciuding priming
|coa of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10

sqm) sqm 74.50

Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give
an even shade with:
Satin synthetic enamei paint

jdoo
channel

|window
jali

2.60
Sx2 1.10

6x2 1.50

2x2 1.50

507.18 Sam 101.00

507.18

285.58

221.60

1.20 2.10 13.10
1.10 2.10 25.41

2.10 1.20 23.76
1.10 |1.20 7.92

Sqm 9.40

sqm

Sqm

52.50

74.50

S1225.18

4767.49

14992.95

16509.20



21

22

tlig from available cxcavated stuff (Excluding
ock in renches, plinth, sides of ioundation ctc.

ivers not cxcecding 20cm in depth
idoting each deposited layer by ramning

aatering with a lead upto 50 M. and ift upto

|.26 Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 kn
lead:

|Earth

Prov iding and laying nominal mix plain
cement concrete with crushcd stone aggrcgate
using concrete mixer in all works uplo plinth
level

ding coSt of form work.

| cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded
stonc aggregate 40mm nominal size).

Providing and laying danp proof course (upio
|SUnn hick) with plaincement concrete I:2:4 (1

23 cement: 2 coarse sand : 4 raded crushed stone
aggregaie 20mm nominal size) including form
work

Steps

i. 6 Providing and fixing on wall faceor under
tiser UV stabilized Unplasticised Rigid PVC
pipes (single socketed) having 3.2mm wal!

|24 (thickness conforming to iS: 13592 (4kg/sqcm)
including required couplers, jointing with seal ring
|conlorming to IS: 5382 leaving i0) mn gap for
thermal expansion elc complete.
8.76.2 I10 mm diapipe.

Engineer
MunicipalCorporation

Korba (C.G.)

0.90

1

1 3.2

3 2.9g

3.00
S.00

1.00 0.20 1.62

71.81

3.2 0.15|

0.30| o.10!

1.30l 0.10
1.30! 0.10

20.00 Cum 65.00

17.79cum

1.54

Scm

1.54 cum

0.26

0.39

0.39

55.00

111.00

3949.77

Asst. Engineer
MunicipalCorporation

Korba (C.G.)

1300.00

1974.69

3552.00! S455.87

1.04 cum 3237.00; 3369.72

30.00 mete 267.00 8010.00
As per SOR Total Estimate Amount Rs. 1109075.40

Say Amount Rs. 1109075.40



S Vo.

3

5

IRef. no

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (G.G.)

|1.10

i43

1.10.1 Short Point
|1.10.2 Medium Point
|1.10.3 Long Point
1.13

4.3.2
i4.3.3

5

i4.34

1.13.13 X 1.3 so. mr i 20mm conduit
1.132 3X2.5 sa. mm

i54

5.4.1
5.4.2

I5.4.4
(5.4.5

16

54.5
|5.4.8

Sub :- Internal Electrification Work in

As per Sor i- Schedule of Rates Public Works Department PWD Electrica! 01-06-2020}

l6.1

WIRING INCONCEALED PVC conduit
Wiring for light plug point with 3x2.5 sq mm FRLS PVC
insulated stranded copper conductor wire for phase, neutra!
and earth in concealecd FRLS PVC conduit (heavy duty,
thickness of pipe should be 2 rnm) along with modu'ar type 6
|Amp switch ard 3 pin 6 amps socket outlet with modular
jbase and cover plste, Suitabie size Gi. box. earihng the
switch box and socket Gurlet witn same size wire etc as per
specification and IS: 694 (2010), IS: 9537 (2000 Part 5)

item o Work

Wiring for circuitt sub main wiring along with earth wire with
the followirg sizes of FRLS PVC insulated Cooper
conductor, wire in concealed FRLS PVC conduit (heavy
duty, thickness of pipe shoud be 2 mm) as per specification
and IS. 694 (2010), iS: 9537 (2000 Part 5)

Abstract

20mm conduit
Supplying and f:xing of foliowing sizes PVO switch box

jSuitabie for m3sL'ar switches with moGuler base and cover
plates onsurface compiete as per specification

i118mmXS4rnm (3 iiodule)
150mnX94mm (4 Module)
i205mmXS4mm (6 Module)
iSWITCHES & ACCESSORIES

Supplying andfixing following modular switch socket, oher
accessories or the eX:sting modular piate & Switch box
including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as
Iper specificaton.
5/6 amps ore way sWitch

|15/16 amp switch
(5/6 amps two way switch

3 pir 5/6 amp scckei outlet
6 pin 15/16anmp socket outiet
|Fan reguiator (one ccule Size) electronic stepped type

moving ali rounds
FANS, LUMINARIES AND LAMPS

61.3 i1200 mm sweep

Supplying, installation tesirg and Commissioning cf
fo'lo'ng sizes ceiling far nc'uding wrng the down rods of
stardard lengh up t 30 n Vith 1 5 sq nm ERLS PVC
insulated. coppgr conducior, single core cable, eathing etc.
complete as required PF shoutd be greater than 0.9, with

BEE Star ratirg irom 3!a: and sbove, 5. 374:2319
inciuding all amerdmentS

Unit Rate

Point
Point
Point

Matre
Metre

Each
Each
Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each

442.00! 16

559.00
922.00

92.00
111.00

133.00
144.00
178.00

69.00
85.00
33.00
9600
120.00
188 00

Qty Amount

1897.0

2

50}

2
4

4:

7072
5272
5532:

5930
5550

278
340
356
384
480
744

S783



7

10

11

j6.8

6.8.2
6.19

j6.28

6.19.3 18/20 watt {4 feet}

9.4.1
9.12

|Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of
lfollowing sizes fancy exhaust fan having built in louvers in

Jexisting opening in wall including earthing etc. complete as
per specification. P.F. should be greater than 0.9

6.28.7 60 watt
9.4

300 mmsweep
Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of
|following LED tube light fitting including batten with

Electronic Driver Heat sink Capacitor complete with all other
accessories on surface/ in false ceiling, including
connection, earthing etc complete as per specification and
|IP20, P.F. should be greater than 0.9. LED chip efficacy
ratio > 100 lumens watt.

|12
12.2

|Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of

following 230/250 volts LED street light fitting with all

accessories like driver, heat sink made of die cast aluminium
with IP 66 protection and 15 KV surge protection on pole
|bracket, including connection, earthing. Separate housing for

driver etc complete as per specification and P.F. should be
greater than 0.9. LED chip efficacy ratio2 120 lurmens /watt.

|15
12 15.1

Supplying and fixing on surface/ recess horizontal type
folowing way. 415 volts, TPN MCB distribution board of

sheet steel phosphatized and powder painted. complete with

tinned copper busbar, neutral busbar, earth bar, din bar,

detachable gland plate, including interconnections, earthing
etc.as per specification. (But without MCB/RCCB/isolator)

9.12.2 6amps to 32 amps

4 way Single door

9.12.3 40 amps

Suppiying and fixing DPMCB, 240 volts, 'C' curve, suitable
for lighting and other loads the existing MCB DB complete
jwith connections, testing and commissioning etc. as per
ispecification.

9.12.4 150 amps
EARTHING
Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600 mm X 600 mmn X6 mm

thick inciuding accessories, and providing masorry
jenclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and
watering pipe,with charcoai and salt as per specification and

iis Code 3043: 1987(R 2016)
MV CABLE LAYING (1.1 KV)

Supplying and laying following sizes one number FRLS PVC
insulated/XLPE. PVC sheathed, sieel armoured, aluminium
|conductor power cable of 1.1KV grade direct in ground at a

depth not less than 40 cm and upto 90 cm including
excavtion, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling
the trenchetc as per specification, iS: 1554 (1988, Part 1)/
IS: 7098 (1988, Part 1).

15.1.5 |2 x 25 sq. mm

Each

Sub ngineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

Each

Each

Each

Each
Each
Each

Set

Metre

Às per SOR Total Estimate Amount Rs.

1270.00

443.00

3622.00

1317.00

411.00
645.00
654.00

3734.00

264.00

1

3

1270

Asst tgineer
Municipa!Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

1329|

3622

1317}

411
G45
654

3734

2376
55398.00}


